Consider and approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving and ratifying the 
City Manager’s execution of a contract change order for the increase in the width of construction 
base and asphalt pavement for the east Malloy Bridge Road Rehabilitation of 7300 linear feet 
full depth reclamation in an amount not to exceed twenty three thousand seven hundred twenty 
four dollars and fifty cents ($23,724.50); and providing an effective date.   

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On January 28, 2019, the City Council approved Resolution No. 06-R-2019 to accept the 
alternate bid of $602,143.50 submitted by Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC for the 
rehabilitation of E.

[...]

AND RATIFYING THE CITY MANAGER'S EXECUTION OF A 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FOR THE INCREASE IN THE WIDTH OF 
CONSTRUCTION BASE AND ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR THE EAST 
MALLOY BRIDGE ROAD REHABILITATION – 7,300 LINEAR FEET 
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
TWENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR 
DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($23,724.50); AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on or about January 28, 2019, by Resolution No. 06-R-2019, the City Council 

accepted the alternate bid of $602,143.50 submitted by Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, 
LLC ("Anderson") for the rehabilitation of E.

[...]

Exceptions may be made upon approval of the System Owners.  

7. The use of the System is for voice communications. The use of data shall be restricted and 

must be approved by the System Owners.  

Applicable Fees 

8. Seagoville agrees to pay the System Owners a fee of One Hundred Twenty-One and 50/100 
Dollars ($121.50) per year for each authorized Talk Group and a fee of Eighty-Four and 
No/100 Dollars ($84.00) per year for each of Seagoville’s Subscriber radios. Payment of 
the initial sum shall be calculated on a pro rata basis from the Effective Date through 
September 30, 2019.

[...]

administrative duties of the System zone controller and the initial programming of the new 
Subscriber.  This fee shall be paid when Seagoville request the new Subscribers be added 
to the System. 

10. Seagoville agrees to pay the System Owners a one-time fee of One Thousand Five Hundred 
and No/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) for each console position added to the System. This fee 
covers the administrative fees and console programming of the zone controller only. 
Seagoville must provide the System Owners the console design parameters, Motorola 
equipment list and installation services for review.